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SUMMARY 78,333,000.00 50,358,985.23 128,691,985.23 78,333,000.00 0.00 0.00 50,358,985.23 128,691,985.23 62,684,813.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 62,684,813.59 62,684,813.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 62,684,813.59 0.00 66,007,171.64 0.00 0.00

A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET 61,615,601.68 0.00 62,827,383.55 0.00124,442,985.2350,358,985.2374,084,000.00 124,442,985.23 61,615,601.68 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0061,615,601.68 0.0074,084,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 50,358,985.23 61,615,601.68

Personnel Services 8,956,159.71 0.00 37,304,840.29 0.0046,261,000.000.0046,261,000.00 46,261,000.00 8,956,159.71 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.008,956,159.71 0.0046,261,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 8,956,159.71

Salaries and Wages 5010100000 8,098,906.55 0.00 27,306,093.45 0.0035,405,000.000.0035,405,000.00 35,405,000.00 8,098,906.55 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.008,098,906.55 0.0035,405,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 8,098,906.55

Salaries and Wages - Regular 5010101000 8,098,906.55 0.00 27,306,093.45 0.0035,405,000.000.0035,405,000.00 35,405,000.00 8,098,906.55 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.008,098,906.55 0.0035,405,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 8,098,906.55

Basic Salary - Civilian 5010101001 35,405,000.00 0.00 35,405,000.00 35,405,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35,405,000.00 8,098,906.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,098,906.558,098,906.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,098,906.55 0.00 27,306,093.45 0.00 0.00

Other Compensation 5010200000 616,950.00 0.00 9,165,050.00 0.009,782,000.000.009,782,000.00 9,782,000.00 616,950.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00616,950.00 0.009,782,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 616,950.00

Personal Economic Relief Allowance (PERA) 5010201000 486,450.00 0.00 1,409,550.00 0.001,896,000.000.001,896,000.00 1,896,000.00 486,450.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00486,450.00 0.001,896,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 486,450.00

PERA - Civilian 5010201001 1,896,000.00 0.00 1,896,000.00 1,896,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,896,000.00 486,450.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 486,450.00486,450.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 486,450.00 0.00 1,409,550.00 0.00 0.00

Representation Allowance (RA) 5010202000 130,500.00 0.00 229,500.00 0.00360,000.000.00360,000.00 360,000.00 130,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00130,500.00 0.00360,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 130,500.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203000 0.00 0.00 360,000.00 0.00360,000.000.00360,000.00 360,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00360,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203001 360,000.00 0.00 360,000.00 360,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 360,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 360,000.00 0.00 0.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance 5010204000 0.00 0.00 474,000.00 0.00474,000.000.00474,000.00 474,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00474,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance - Civilian 5010204001 474,000.00 0.00 474,000.00 474,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 474,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 474,000.00 0.00 0.00

Year End Bonus 5010214000 0.00 0.00 2,951,000.00 0.002,951,000.000.002,951,000.00 2,951,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.002,951,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bonus - Civilian 5010214001 2,951,000.00 0.00 2,951,000.00 2,951,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,951,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,951,000.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift 5010215000 0.00 0.00 395,000.00 0.00395,000.000.00395,000.00 395,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00395,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift - Civilian 5010215001 395,000.00 0.00 395,000.00 395,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 395,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 395,000.00 0.00 0.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216000 0.00 0.00 2,951,000.00 0.002,951,000.000.002,951,000.00 2,951,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.002,951,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216001 2,951,000.00 0.00 2,951,000.00 2,951,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,951,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,951,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Bonuses and Allowances 5010299000 0.00 0.00 395,000.00 0.00395,000.000.00395,000.00 395,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00395,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian 5010299012 395,000.00 0.00 395,000.00 395,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 395,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 395,000.00 0.00 0.00

Personnel Benefit Contributions 5010300000 240,303.16 0.00 744,696.84 0.00985,000.000.00985,000.00 985,000.00 240,303.16 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00240,303.16 0.00985,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 240,303.16

Pag-IBIG Contributions 5010302000 24,600.00 0.00 70,400.00 0.0095,000.000.0095,000.00 95,000.00 24,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0024,600.00 0.0095,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 24,600.00

Pag-IBIG - Civilian 5010302001 95,000.00 0.00 95,000.00 95,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 95,000.00 24,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24,600.0024,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24,600.00 0.00 70,400.00 0.00 0.00

PhilHealth Contributions 5010303000 191,103.16 0.00 603,896.84 0.00795,000.000.00795,000.00 795,000.00 191,103.16 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00191,103.16 0.00795,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 191,103.16

PhilHealth - Civilian 5010303001 795,000.00 0.00 795,000.00 795,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 795,000.00 191,103.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 191,103.16191,103.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 191,103.16 0.00 603,896.84 0.00 0.00

Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums 5010304000 24,600.00 0.00 70,400.00 0.0095,000.000.0095,000.00 95,000.00 24,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0024,600.00 0.0095,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 24,600.00

ECIP - Civilian 5010304001 95,000.00 0.00 95,000.00 95,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 95,000.00 24,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24,600.0024,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24,600.00 0.00 70,400.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010400000 0.00 0.00 89,000.00 0.0089,000.000.0089,000.00 89,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0089,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010499000 0.00 0.00 89,000.00 0.0089,000.000.0089,000.00 89,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0089,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of
Service

5010499010 89,000.00 0.00 89,000.00 89,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 89,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 89,000.00 0.00 0.00

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 52,659,441.97 0.00 25,522,543.26 0.0078,181,985.2350,358,985.2327,823,000.00 78,181,985.23 52,659,441.97 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0052,659,441.97 0.0027,823,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 50,358,985.23 52,659,441.97

Traveling Expenses 5020100000 3,402,391.92 0.00 1,382,378.88 0.004,784,770.801,287,770.803,497,000.00 4,784,770.80 3,402,391.92 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.003,402,391.92 0.003,497,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 1,287,770.80 3,402,391.92

Traveling Expenses - Local 5020101000 3,402,391.92 0.00 1,382,378.88 0.004,784,770.801,287,770.803,497,000.00 4,784,770.80 3,402,391.92 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.003,402,391.92 0.003,497,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 1,287,770.80 3,402,391.92

Training and Scholarship Expenses 5020200000 1,753,267.79 0.00 989,071.21 0.002,742,339.001,396,339.001,346,000.00 2,742,339.00 1,753,267.79 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.001,753,267.79 0.001,346,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 1,396,339.00 1,753,267.79

Training Expenses 5020201000 1,753,267.79 0.00 989,071.21 0.002,742,339.001,396,339.001,346,000.00 2,742,339.00 1,753,267.79 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.001,753,267.79 0.001,346,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 1,396,339.00 1,753,267.79

Training Expenses 5020201002 1,346,000.00 1,396,339.00 2,742,339.00 1,346,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,396,339.00 2,742,339.00 1,753,267.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,753,267.791,753,267.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,753,267.79 0.00 989,071.21 0.00 0.00

Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020300000 4,117,296.22 0.00 7,602,277.78 0.0011,719,574.0010,484,574.001,235,000.00 11,719,574.00 4,117,296.22 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.004,117,296.22 0.001,235,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 10,484,574.00 4,117,296.22

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301000 966,586.86 0.00 554,213.14 0.001,520,800.00833,800.00687,000.00 1,520,800.00 966,586.86 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00966,586.86 0.00687,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 833,800.00 966,586.86

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301002 687,000.00 833,800.00 1,520,800.00 687,000.00 0.00 0.00 833,800.00 1,520,800.00 966,586.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 966,586.86966,586.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 966,586.86 0.00 554,213.14 0.00 0.00

Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 5020309000 198,842.36 0.00 367,157.64 0.00566,000.0040,000.00526,000.00 566,000.00 198,842.36 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00198,842.36 0.00526,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 40,000.00 198,842.36

Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment 5020321000 0.00 0.00 6,672,000.00 0.006,672,000.006,672,000.000.00 6,672,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 6,672,000.00 0.00

Information and Communications Technology
Equipment

5020321003 0.00 6,672,000.00 6,672,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,672,000.00 6,672,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,672,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020399000 2,951,867.00 0.00 8,907.00 0.002,960,774.002,938,774.0022,000.00 2,960,774.00 2,951,867.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.002,951,867.00 0.0022,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 2,938,774.00 2,951,867.00

Utility Expenses 5020400000 1,549,370.96 0.00 2,141,429.04 0.003,690,800.001,958,800.001,732,000.00 3,690,800.00 1,549,370.96 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.001,549,370.96 0.001,732,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 1,958,800.00 1,549,370.96
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Water Expenses 5020401000 124,300.00 0.00 176,500.00 0.00300,800.0070,800.00230,000.00 300,800.00 124,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00124,300.00 0.00230,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 70,800.00 124,300.00

Electricity Expenses 5020402000 1,425,070.96 0.00 1,964,929.04 0.003,390,000.001,888,000.001,502,000.00 3,390,000.00 1,425,070.96 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.001,425,070.96 0.001,502,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 1,888,000.00 1,425,070.96

Communication Expenses 5020500000 975,982.03 0.00 524,417.97 0.001,500,400.00569,400.00931,000.00 1,500,400.00 975,982.03 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00975,982.03 0.00931,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 569,400.00 975,982.03

Postage and Courier Services 5020501000 121,648.99 0.00 186,351.01 0.00308,000.000.00308,000.00 308,000.00 121,648.99 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00121,648.99 0.00308,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 121,648.99

Telephone Expenses 5020502000 197,168.66 0.00 284,231.34 0.00481,400.0097,400.00384,000.00 481,400.00 197,168.66 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00197,168.66 0.00384,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 97,400.00 197,168.66

Mobile 5020502001 272,000.00 97,400.00 369,400.00 272,000.00 0.00 0.00 97,400.00 369,400.00 159,958.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 159,958.00159,958.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 159,958.00 0.00 209,442.00 0.00 0.00

Landline 5020502002 112,000.00 0.00 112,000.00 112,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 112,000.00 37,210.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 37,210.6637,210.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 37,210.66 0.00 74,789.34 0.00 0.00

Internet Subscription Expenses 5020503000 657,164.38 0.00 53,835.62 0.00711,000.00472,000.00239,000.00 711,000.00 657,164.38 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00657,164.38 0.00239,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 472,000.00 657,164.38

Confidential, Intelligence and Extraordinary 5021000000 28,800.00 0.00 7,200.00 0.0036,000.000.0036,000.00 36,000.00 28,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0028,800.00 0.0036,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 28,800.00

Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses 5021003000 28,800.00 0.00 7,200.00 0.0036,000.000.0036,000.00 36,000.00 28,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0028,800.00 0.0036,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 28,800.00

General Services 5021200000 37,476,923.02 0.00 5,614,178.41 0.0043,091,101.4334,662,101.438,429,000.00 43,091,101.43 37,476,923.02 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0037,476,923.02 0.008,429,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 34,662,101.43 37,476,923.02

Janitorial Services 5021202000 335,123.67 0.00 864,876.33 0.001,200,000.000.001,200,000.00 1,200,000.00 335,123.67 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00335,123.67 0.001,200,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 335,123.67

Security Services 5021203000 602,485.92 0.00 1,810,514.08 0.002,413,000.000.002,413,000.00 2,413,000.00 602,485.92 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00602,485.92 0.002,413,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 602,485.92

Other General Services 5021299000 36,539,313.43 0.00 2,938,788.00 0.0039,478,101.4334,662,101.434,816,000.00 39,478,101.43 36,539,313.43 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0036,539,313.43 0.004,816,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 34,662,101.43 36,539,313.43

Other General Services 5021299099 4,816,000.00 34,662,101.43 39,478,101.43 4,816,000.00 0.00 0.00 34,662,101.43 39,478,101.43 36,539,313.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 36,539,313.4336,539,313.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 36,539,313.43 0.00 2,938,788.00 0.00 0.00

Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees 5021500000 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00100,000.000.00100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00100,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Fidelity Bond Premiums 5021502000 0.00 0.00 79,000.00 0.0079,000.000.0079,000.00 79,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0079,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Insurance Expenses 5021503000 0.00 0.00 21,000.00 0.0021,000.000.0021,000.00 21,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0021,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029900000 3,355,410.03 0.00 7,161,589.97 0.0010,517,000.000.0010,517,000.00 10,517,000.00 3,355,410.03 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.003,355,410.03 0.0010,517,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 3,355,410.03

Printing and Publication Expenses 5029902000 0.00 0.00 255,000.00 0.00255,000.000.00255,000.00 255,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00255,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Representation Expenses 5029903000 21,642.00 0.00 263,358.00 0.00285,000.000.00285,000.00 285,000.00 21,642.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0021,642.00 0.00285,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 21,642.00

Transportation and Delivery Expenses 5029904000 0.00 0.00 210,000.00 0.00210,000.000.00210,000.00 210,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00210,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rent/Lease Expenses 5029905000 3,297,808.03 0.00 6,370,191.97 0.009,668,000.000.009,668,000.00 9,668,000.00 3,297,808.03 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.003,297,808.03 0.009,668,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 3,297,808.03

Rents - Building and Structures 5029905001 9,668,000.00 0.00 9,668,000.00 9,668,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,668,000.00 3,297,808.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,297,808.033,297,808.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,297,808.03 0.00 6,370,191.97 0.00 0.00

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029999000 35,960.00 0.00 63,040.00 0.0099,000.000.0099,000.00 99,000.00 35,960.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0035,960.00 0.0099,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 35,960.00

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029999099 99,000.00 0.00 99,000.00 99,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 99,000.00 35,960.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35,960.0035,960.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35,960.00 0.00 63,040.00 0.00 0.00

B. AUTOMATIC APPROPRIATIONS 4,249,000.00 0.00 4,249,000.00 4,249,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,249,000.00 1,069,211.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,069,211.91 1,069,211.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,069,211.91 0.00 3,179,788.09 0.00 0.00

Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 4,249,000.00 0.00 4,249,000.00 4,249,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,249,000.00 1,069,211.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,069,211.91 1,069,211.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,069,211.91 0.00 3,179,788.09 0.00 0.00

GRAND TOTAL 78,333,000.00 50,358,985.23 128,691,985.23 78,333,000.00 0.00 0.00 50,358,985.23 128,691,985.23 62,684,813.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 62,684,813.59 62,684,813.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 62,684,813.59 0.00 66,007,171.64 0.00 0.00

MANTIL MAILA UGALINGAN

Budget Officer

2023-04-19 15:14:04

Certified Correct:

Regional Director

2023-04-19 15:16:39

MANGELEN RAZULDEN ABEDEN

Recommending Approval:

2023-04-24 17:45:21

Approved By:

COLLADO FELY VILLA

Chief Budget Division

Date: Date:Date:

Certified Correct:

Date:
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